
Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District 
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District I – (575) 393-6161 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District II – (575) 748-1283 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

District III – (505) 334-6178 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV – (505) 476-3460 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 

87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised July 18, 2013 

WELL API NO. 

 

5.  Indicate Type of Lease 

           STATE             FEE          

6.  State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 

PROPOSALS.) 

1.  Type of Well:  Oil Well         Gas Well     Other 

7.  Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

 

  

8.  Well Number 

2.  Name of Operator 

 

9.  OGRID Number 

3.  Address of Operator 

 

10.  Pool name or Wildcat 

4.  Well Location 

              Unit Letter___________:__________feet from the _____________ line and _____________feet from the ____________line 

              Section                                                 Township                  Range                            NMPM                   County 

 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

 

 

  

12.  Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON    REMEDIAL WORK                      ALTERING CASING   

TEMPORARILY ABANDON       CHANGE PLANS             COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  P AND A                     

PULL OR ALTER CASING         MULTIPLE COMPL          
 

CASING/CEMENT JOB               

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE          

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM          
OTHER:                                                                                        

 
OTHER:                                                                                   

13.  Describe proposed or completed operations.  (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work).  SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC.  For Multiple Completions:  Attach wellbore diagram of 

proposed completion or recompletion. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spud Date:                                                                         Rig Release Date:   

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.   

 

 

SIGNATURE__________________________________ TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 

 

Type or print name _____________________________  E-mail address:  __________________________  PHONE: ________________ 

For State Use Only 

 

APPROVED BY:_______________________________TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 

Conditions of Approval (if any): 

Meghan Twele
Typewriter
CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION, LLC

Meghan Twele
Typewriter
1001 17TH ST SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80202
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Typewriter
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Meghan Twele
Typewriter
X
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Typewriter
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x

Meghan Twele
Lea

Meghan Twele
Sr. Regulatory Analyst

Meghan Twele
Meghan Twele

Meghan Twele
meghan.twele@permianres.com

Meghan Twele
720-499-1531

Meghan Twele
Centennial Resource Production, LLC respectfully requests to move the SHL from 296 FNL & 1990 FWL to 301 FSL & 1990 FEL. Updated directional survey and well plat is attached.  

Meghan Twele
1/13/23
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O
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Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring



Meghan Twele
96553

Meghan Twele
Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
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372165

Meghan Twele
332350

Meghan Twele
30-025-50934
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Meghan Twele
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meghan.twele@permianres.com
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Vertical Section at 352.91° (400 usft/in)

BHL - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H
FTP - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

Begin Vertical Hold
KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build

LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm
Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 4.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
Hold 359.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
Hold 354.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 359.61° Azm TD at 20679.86

First Bone Spring Sand

Second Bone Spring Shale

Second Bone Spring Sand

Third Bone Spring Carbonate
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FTP - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

Begin Vertical Hold

KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build

LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm

Second Bone Spring Shale

Second Bone Spring Sand
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FTP - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

BHL - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

Gordita 6 State Com 603H

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 604H

505H

Gordita 6 State Com 502H

Gordita 6 State Com 602H

504H

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 602H

501H 502H

502H

STATE GC #2

Gordita 6 State Com 503H

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H
Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 605H

NEW MEXICO DW STATE #1

SAN SIMON 6 STATE #2

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H

KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build

Hold 10.33° Inc at 260.07° Azm

Begin 1.00°/100' Drop

Begin Vertical Hold

KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build

LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 4.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 359.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 354.61° Azm

Begin 2.00°/100' Turn

Hold 359.61° Azm

TD at 20679.86

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)

Ground Level: 3621.30
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KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build

Hold 10.33° Inc at 260.07° Azm

Begin 1.00°/100' Drop

Rustler

Salado

Castile

Base of Salt

Capitan

Cherry Canyon
Manzanita Lime

Brushy Canyon

Bone Spring Lime
Avalon

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)
Site: Eric Cartman
Well: Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H

Wellbore: OH
Design: Plan 3 01-13-23

Rig: H&P 652

Azimuths to Grid North
True North: -0.50°

Magnetic North: 5.83°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 47684.7nT

Dip Angle: 60.07°
Date: 3/13/2023

Model: MVHD

G
T M

Date: 12:05, January 13 2023

FORMATION TOP DETAILS

TVDPath MDPath Formation
1757.30 1757.30 Rustler
2233.30 2233.36 Salado
3498.30 3511.65 Castile
3739.30 3756.62 Base of Salt
4103.30 4126.62 Capitan
5787.30 5838.38 Cherry Canyon
5959.30 6013.21 Manzanita Lime
7006.30 7077.47 Brushy Canyon
8489.30 8584.91 Bone Spring Lime
8640.30 8738.40 Avalon
9544.30 9649.12 First Bone Spring Sand
9709.30 9814.16 Second Bone Spring Shale

10056.30 10169.48 Second Bone Spring Sand

WELL DETAILS

Ground Level: 3621.30
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude

0.00 0.00 515699.47 827909.28 32° 24' 51.489401 N 103° 24' 16.884002 W

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS

Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude
BHL - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H 10316.30 10239.94 -1274.44 525939.41 826634.84 32° 26' 32.917308 N 103° 24' 30.715877 W
FTP - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H 10316.30 -210.76 -1203.65 515488.71 826705.63 32° 24' 49.507303 N 103° 24' 30.945349 W
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Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H

TD at 20679.86
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KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build

Target Window: 10' Above/Below

Sec. 6

Sec. 31

L
ease L

in
e

330' H
ard

lin
e

100' Hardline

Lease Line

100' Hardline

SECTION DETAILS

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target Annotation
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00 KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build
3 3033.18 10.33 260.07 3027.59 -16.02 -91.51 1.00 260.068 -4.60 Hold 10.33° Inc at 260.07° Azm
4 8810.51 10.33 260.07 8711.25 -194.74 -1112.14 0.00 0.000 -55.89 Begin 1.00°/100' Drop
5 9843.70 0.00 0.00 9738.84 -210.76 -1203.65 1.00 180.000 -60.49 Begin Vertical Hold
6 9943.70 0.00 0.00 9838.84 -210.76 -1203.65 0.00 0.000 -60.49 KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build
7 10693.70 90.00 359.61 10316.30 266.69 -1206.90 12.00 359.610 413.71 LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm
8 11393.70 90.00 359.61 10316.30 966.68 -1211.66 0.00 0.000 1108.92 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
9 11643.70 90.00 4.61 10316.30 1216.43 -1202.46 2.00 90.000 1355.63 Hold 4.61° Azm
10 13143.70 90.00 4.61 10316.30 2711.58 -1081.90 0.00 0.000 2824.44 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
1 1 13393.70 90.00 359.61 10316.30 2961.33 -1072.70 2.00 -90.000 3071.14 Hold 359.61° Azm
12 13493.70 90.00 359.61 10316.30 3061.32 -1073.38 0.00 0.000 3170.46 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
13 13743.70 90.00 354.61 10316.30 3310.93 -1085.98 2.00 -90.000 3419.70 Hold 354.61° Azm
14 15243.70 90.00 354.61 10316.30 4804.30 -1226.89 0.00 0.000 4919.04 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
15 15493.89 90.00 359.61 10316.30 5054.09 -1239.49 2.00 89.999 5168.48 Hold 359.61° Azm
16 20679.86 90.00 359.61 10316.30 10239.94 -1274.44 0.00 0.000 10318.94 BHL - Eric Cartman 6 State Com 603H TD at 20679.86

Map System: US State Plane 1983
Datum: North American Datum 1983

Ellipsoid: GRS 1980
Zone Name: New Mexico Eastern Zone

Local Origin: Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H, Grid North

Latitude: 32° 24' 51.489401 N
Longitude: 103° 24' 16.884002 W

Grid East: 827909.28
Grid North: 515699.47

Scale Factor: 1.000

Geomagnetic Model: MVHD
Sample Date: 13-Mar-23

Magnetic Declination: 6.325°
Dip Angle from Horizontal: 60.073°

Magnetic Field Strength: 47684.68274527nT

To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 5.828°
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a True Direction, Add 6.325° East

To convert a True Direction to a Grid Direction, Subtract 0.498°

100' Hardline

Lease Line



13 January, 2023

Plan: Plan 3 01-13-23

Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)
Eric Cartman
Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H

OH



Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Map System:
Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983
North American Datum 1983

Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)

New Mexico Eastern Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:
Grid Convergence:

Eric Cartman

Map
0.493 °Slot Radius: 13-3/16 "

515,770.45 usft

824,986.82 usft
1.00 usft

32° 24' 52.441678 N
103° 24' 50.966196 W

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503H

515,699.47 usft

827,909.28 usft

3,621.30 usftWellhead Elevation:1.00 usft

32° 24' 51.489401 N

103° 24' 16.884002 W

-70.98 usft

2,922.46 usft

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

OH

Model NameMagnetics

MVHD 3/13/2023 6.325 60.073 47,684.68274527

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Plan 3 01-13-23

PLAN

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

352.910.000.000.00

Depth From
(usft)

Plan Survey Tool Program

RemarksTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)
Depth To

(usft)

Date 1/13/2023

MWD+IFR1+MS

OWSG MWD + IFR1 + Mult

Plan 3 01-13-23 (OH)0.00 20,679.861

1/13/2023 12:11:25PM COMPASS 5000.15 Build 93A Page 2



Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

TFO
(°)

+N/-S
(usft)

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Plan Sections

Target

0.0000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00
0.0000.000.000.000.000.002,000.000.000.002,000.00

260.0680.001.001.00-91.51-16.023,027.59260.0710.333,033.18
0.0000.000.000.00-1,112.14-194.748,711.25260.0710.338,810.51

180.0000.00-1.001.00-1,203.65-210.769,738.840.000.009,843.70
0.0000.000.000.00-1,203.65-210.769,838.840.000.009,943.70

359.6100.0012.0012.00-1,206.90266.6910,316.31359.6190.0010,693.70
0.0000.000.000.00-1,211.66966.6810,316.31359.6190.0011,393.70

90.0002.000.002.00-1,202.461,216.4310,316.314.6190.0011,643.70
0.0000.000.000.00-1,081.902,711.5810,316.314.6190.0013,143.70

-90.000-2.000.002.00-1,072.702,961.3310,316.31359.6190.0013,393.70
0.0000.000.000.00-1,073.383,061.3310,316.31359.6190.0013,493.70

-90.000-2.000.002.00-1,085.983,310.9310,316.31354.6190.0013,743.70
0.0000.000.000.00-1,226.894,804.3010,316.31354.6190.0015,243.70

89.9992.000.002.00-1,239.495,054.0910,316.30359.6190.0015,493.89
0.0000.000.000.00-1,274.4410,239.9410,316.30359.6190.0020,679.86 BHL - Eric Cartman

1/13/2023 12:11:25PM COMPASS 5000.15 Build 93A Page 3



Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,757.30 0.00 0.00 1,757.30 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rustler
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build
2,100.00 1.00 260.07 2,099.99 -0.04 1.00-0.15 -0.86 1.00 0.00
2,200.00 2.00 260.07 2,199.96 -0.17 1.00-0.60 -3.44 1.00 0.00

2,233.36 2.33 260.07 2,233.30 -0.24 1.00-0.82 -4.68 1.00 0.00
Salado
2,300.00 3.00 260.07 2,299.86 -0.39 1.00-1.35 -7.73 1.00 0.00
2,400.00 4.00 260.07 2,399.68 -0.69 1.00-2.41 -13.75 1.00 0.00
2,500.00 5.00 260.07 2,499.37 -1.08 1.00-3.76 -21.48 1.00 0.00
2,600.00 6.00 260.07 2,598.90 -1.55 1.00-5.41 -30.92 1.00 0.00

2,700.00 7.00 260.07 2,698.26 -2.11 1.00-7.37 -42.07 1.00 0.00
2,800.00 8.00 260.07 2,797.40 -2.76 1.00-9.62 -54.92 1.00 0.00
2,900.00 9.00 260.07 2,896.30 -3.49 1.00-12.17 -69.48 1.00 0.00
3,000.00 10.00 260.07 2,994.93 -4.31 1.00-15.01 -85.74 1.00 0.00
3,033.18 10.33 260.07 3,027.59 -4.60 1.00-16.02 -91.51 1.00 0.00

Hold 10.33° Inc at 260.07° Azm

3,100.00 10.33 260.07 3,093.33 -5.19 0.00-18.09 -103.31 0.00 0.00
3,200.00 10.33 260.07 3,191.70 -6.08 0.00-21.18 -120.98 0.00 0.00
3,300.00 10.33 260.07 3,290.08 -6.97 0.00-24.28 -138.65 0.00 0.00
3,400.00 10.33 260.07 3,388.46 -7.86 0.00-27.37 -156.31 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 10.33 260.07 3,486.84 -8.74 0.00-30.46 -173.98 0.00 0.00

3,511.65 10.33 260.07 3,498.30 -8.85 0.00-30.82 -176.04 0.00 0.00
Castile
3,600.00 10.33 260.07 3,585.22 -9.63 0.00-33.56 -191.64 0.00 0.00
3,700.00 10.33 260.07 3,683.60 -10.52 0.00-36.65 -209.31 0.00 0.00
3,756.62 10.33 260.07 3,739.30 -11.02 0.00-38.40 -219.31 0.00 0.00

Base of Salt
3,800.00 10.33 260.07 3,781.98 -11.41 0.00-39.74 -226.98 0.00 0.00

3,900.00 10.33 260.07 3,880.35 -12.29 0.00-42.84 -244.64 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 10.33 260.07 3,978.73 -13.18 0.00-45.93 -262.31 0.00 0.00
4,100.00 10.33 260.07 4,077.11 -14.07 0.00-49.02 -279.97 0.00 0.00
4,126.62 10.33 260.07 4,103.30 -14.31 0.00-49.85 -284.68 0.00 0.00

Capitan
4,200.00 10.33 260.07 4,175.49 -14.96 0.00-52.12 -297.64 0.00 0.00

4,300.00 10.33 260.07 4,273.87 -15.85 0.00-55.21 -315.31 0.00 0.00
4,400.00 10.33 260.07 4,372.25 -16.73 0.00-58.30 -332.97 0.00 0.00
4,500.00 10.33 260.07 4,470.63 -17.62 0.00-61.40 -350.64 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 10.33 260.07 4,569.00 -18.51 0.00-64.49 -368.31 0.00 0.00
4,700.00 10.33 260.07 4,667.38 -19.40 0.00-67.58 -385.97 0.00 0.00

4,800.00 10.33 260.07 4,765.76 -20.28 0.00-70.68 -403.64 0.00 0.00
4,900.00 10.33 260.07 4,864.14 -21.17 0.00-73.77 -421.30 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 10.33 260.07 4,962.52 -22.06 0.00-76.86 -438.97 0.00 0.00
5,100.00 10.33 260.07 5,060.90 -22.95 0.00-79.96 -456.64 0.00 0.00
5,200.00 10.33 260.07 5,159.28 -23.84 0.00-83.05 -474.30 0.00 0.00

5,300.00 10.33 260.07 5,257.65 -24.72 0.00-86.14 -491.97 0.00 0.00
5,400.00 10.33 260.07 5,356.03 -25.61 0.00-89.24 -509.63 0.00 0.00
5,500.00 10.33 260.07 5,454.41 -26.50 0.00-92.33 -527.30 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 10.33 260.07 5,552.79 -27.39 0.00-95.42 -544.97 0.00 0.00
5,700.00 10.33 260.07 5,651.17 -28.28 0.00-98.52 -562.63 0.00 0.00

5,800.00 10.33 260.07 5,749.55 -29.16 0.00-101.61 -580.30 0.00 0.00
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Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

5,838.38 10.33 260.07 5,787.30 -29.50 0.00-102.80 -587.08 0.00 0.00
Cherry Canyon
5,900.00 10.33 260.07 5,847.93 -30.05 0.00-104.70 -597.97 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 10.33 260.07 5,946.30 -30.94 0.00-107.80 -615.63 0.00 0.00
6,013.21 10.33 260.07 5,959.30 -31.06 0.00-108.21 -617.97 0.00 0.00

Manzanita Lime

6,100.00 10.33 260.07 6,044.68 -31.83 0.00-110.89 -633.30 0.00 0.00
6,200.00 10.33 260.07 6,143.06 -32.71 0.00-113.98 -650.96 0.00 0.00
6,300.00 10.33 260.07 6,241.44 -33.60 0.00-117.08 -668.63 0.00 0.00
6,400.00 10.33 260.07 6,339.82 -34.49 0.00-120.17 -686.30 0.00 0.00
6,500.00 10.33 260.07 6,438.20 -35.38 0.00-123.26 -703.96 0.00 0.00

6,600.00 10.33 260.07 6,536.58 -36.27 0.00-126.36 -721.63 0.00 0.00
6,700.00 10.33 260.07 6,634.95 -37.15 0.00-129.45 -739.29 0.00 0.00
6,800.00 10.33 260.07 6,733.33 -38.04 0.00-132.54 -756.96 0.00 0.00
6,900.00 10.33 260.07 6,831.71 -38.93 0.00-135.64 -774.63 0.00 0.00
7,000.00 10.33 260.07 6,930.09 -39.82 0.00-138.73 -792.29 0.00 0.00

7,077.47 10.33 260.07 7,006.30 -40.50 0.00-141.13 -805.98 0.00 0.00
Brushy Canyon
7,100.00 10.33 260.07 7,028.47 -40.70 0.00-141.82 -809.96 0.00 0.00
7,200.00 10.33 260.07 7,126.85 -41.59 0.00-144.92 -827.62 0.00 0.00
7,300.00 10.33 260.07 7,225.23 -42.48 0.00-148.01 -845.29 0.00 0.00
7,400.00 10.33 260.07 7,323.60 -43.37 0.00-151.10 -862.96 0.00 0.00

7,500.00 10.33 260.07 7,421.98 -44.26 0.00-154.20 -880.62 0.00 0.00
7,600.00 10.33 260.07 7,520.36 -45.14 0.00-157.29 -898.29 0.00 0.00
7,700.00 10.33 260.07 7,618.74 -46.03 0.00-160.38 -915.96 0.00 0.00
7,800.00 10.33 260.07 7,717.12 -46.92 0.00-163.48 -933.62 0.00 0.00
7,900.00 10.33 260.07 7,815.50 -47.81 0.00-166.57 -951.29 0.00 0.00

8,000.00 10.33 260.07 7,913.88 -48.70 0.00-169.66 -968.95 0.00 0.00
8,100.00 10.33 260.07 8,012.25 -49.58 0.00-172.76 -986.62 0.00 0.00
8,200.00 10.33 260.07 8,110.63 -50.47 0.00-175.85 -1,004.29 0.00 0.00
8,300.00 10.33 260.07 8,209.01 -51.36 0.00-178.94 -1,021.95 0.00 0.00
8,400.00 10.33 260.07 8,307.39 -52.25 0.00-182.04 -1,039.62 0.00 0.00

8,500.00 10.33 260.07 8,405.77 -53.13 0.00-185.13 -1,057.28 0.00 0.00
8,584.91 10.33 260.07 8,489.30 -53.89 0.00-187.76 -1,072.28 0.00 0.00

Bone Spring Lime
8,600.00 10.33 260.07 8,504.15 -54.02 0.00-188.22 -1,074.95 0.00 0.00
8,700.00 10.33 260.07 8,602.53 -54.91 0.00-191.32 -1,092.62 0.00 0.00
8,738.40 10.33 260.07 8,640.30 -55.25 0.00-192.51 -1,099.40 0.00 0.00

Avalon

8,800.00 10.33 260.07 8,700.90 -55.80 0.00-194.41 -1,110.28 0.00 0.00
8,810.51 10.33 260.07 8,711.25 -55.89 0.00-194.74 -1,112.14 0.00 0.00

Begin 1.00°/100' Drop
8,900.00 9.44 260.07 8,799.40 -56.65 1.00-197.39 -1,127.27 -1.00 0.00
9,000.00 8.44 260.07 8,898.19 -57.42 1.00-200.07 -1,142.57 -1.00 0.00
9,100.00 7.44 260.07 8,997.23 -58.10 1.00-202.45 -1,156.17 -1.00 0.00

9,200.00 6.44 260.07 9,096.50 -58.70 1.00-204.53 -1,168.07 -1.00 0.00
9,300.00 5.44 260.07 9,195.96 -59.21 1.00-206.31 -1,178.26 -1.00 0.00
9,400.00 4.44 260.07 9,295.59 -59.64 1.00-207.80 -1,186.74 -1.00 0.00
9,500.00 3.44 260.07 9,395.35 -59.98 1.00-208.98 -1,193.50 -1.00 0.00
9,600.00 2.44 260.07 9,495.22 -60.23 1.00-209.87 -1,198.55 -1.00 0.00

9,649.12 1.95 260.07 9,544.30 -60.33 1.00-210.19 -1,200.40 -1.00 0.00
First Bone Spring Sand
9,700.00 1.44 260.07 9,595.16 -60.40 1.00-210.45 -1,201.88 -1.00 0.00
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Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

9,800.00 0.44 260.07 9,695.14 -60.48 1.00-210.73 -1,203.49 -1.00 0.00
9,814.16 0.30 260.07 9,709.30 -60.49 1.00-210.75 -1,203.58 -1.00 0.00

Second Bone Spring Shale
9,843.70 0.00 0.00 9,738.84 -60.49 1.00-210.76 -1,203.65 -1.00 0.00

Begin Vertical Hold

9,943.70 0.00 0.00 9,838.84 -60.49 0.00-210.76 -1,203.65 0.00 0.00
KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build
10,000.00 6.76 359.61 9,895.01 -57.20 12.00-207.44 -1,203.67 12.00 0.00
10,100.00 18.76 359.61 9,992.37 -35.31 12.00-185.40 -1,203.82 12.00 0.00
10,169.48 27.09 359.61 10,056.30 -8.45 12.00-158.37 -1,204.01 12.00 0.00
Second Bone Spring Sand
10,200.00 30.76 359.61 10,083.01 6.21 12.00-143.61 -1,204.11 12.00 0.00

10,300.00 42.76 359.61 10,162.98 65.53 12.00-83.88 -1,204.51 12.00 0.00
10,400.00 54.76 359.61 10,228.79 140.07 12.00-8.82 -1,205.02 12.00 0.00
10,500.00 66.76 359.61 10,277.55 226.57 12.0078.27 -1,205.62 12.00 0.00
10,600.00 78.76 359.61 10,307.14 321.25 12.00173.60 -1,206.27 12.00 0.00
10,693.70 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 413.71 12.00266.69 -1,206.90 12.00 0.00
LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm

10,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 419.97 0.00273.00 -1,206.94 0.00 0.00
10,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 519.29 0.00372.99 -1,207.62 0.00 0.00
10,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 618.60 0.00472.99 -1,208.30 0.00 0.00
11,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 717.92 0.00572.99 -1,208.98 0.00 0.00
11,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 817.23 0.00672.99 -1,209.67 0.00 0.00

11,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 916.55 0.00772.99 -1,210.35 0.00 0.00
11,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 1,015.87 0.00872.98 -1,211.03 0.00 0.00
11,393.70 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 1,108.92 0.00966.68 -1,211.66 0.00 0.00
Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
11,400.00 90.00 359.74 10,316.31 1,115.18 2.00972.98 -1,211.70 0.00 2.00
11,500.00 90.00 1.74 10,316.31 1,214.24 2.001,072.97 -1,210.42 0.00 2.00

11,600.00 90.00 3.74 10,316.31 1,312.77 2.001,172.85 -1,205.64 0.00 2.00
11,643.70 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,355.63 2.001,216.43 -1,202.46 0.00 2.00
Hold 4.61° Azm
11,700.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,410.76 0.001,272.55 -1,197.94 0.00 0.00
11,800.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,508.68 0.001,372.23 -1,189.90 0.00 0.00
11,900.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,606.60 0.001,471.90 -1,181.86 0.00 0.00

12,000.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,704.52 0.001,571.58 -1,173.83 0.00 0.00
12,100.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,802.44 0.001,671.26 -1,165.79 0.00 0.00
12,200.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,900.36 0.001,770.93 -1,157.75 0.00 0.00
12,300.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 1,998.28 0.001,870.61 -1,149.71 0.00 0.00
12,400.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,096.20 0.001,970.29 -1,141.68 0.00 0.00

12,500.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,194.12 0.002,069.96 -1,133.64 0.00 0.00
12,600.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,292.04 0.002,169.64 -1,125.60 0.00 0.00
12,700.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,389.97 0.002,269.31 -1,117.56 0.00 0.00
12,800.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,487.89 0.002,368.99 -1,109.53 0.00 0.00
12,900.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,585.81 0.002,468.67 -1,101.49 0.00 0.00

13,000.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,683.73 0.002,568.34 -1,093.45 0.00 0.00
13,100.00 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,781.65 0.002,668.02 -1,085.42 0.00 0.00
13,143.70 90.00 4.61 10,316.31 2,824.44 0.002,711.58 -1,081.90 0.00 0.00
Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
13,200.00 90.00 3.48 10,316.31 2,879.68 2.002,767.74 -1,077.93 0.00 -2.00
13,300.00 90.00 1.48 10,316.31 2,978.28 2.002,867.64 -1,073.60 0.00 -2.00

13,393.70 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 3,071.14 2.002,961.33 -1,072.70 0.00 -2.00
Hold 359.61° Azm
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Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

13,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 3,077.40 0.002,967.63 -1,072.75 0.00 0.00
13,493.70 90.00 359.61 10,316.31 3,170.46 0.003,061.33 -1,073.38 0.00 0.00
Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
13,500.00 90.00 359.48 10,316.31 3,176.72 2.003,067.63 -1,073.43 0.00 -2.00
13,600.00 90.00 357.48 10,316.31 3,276.24 2.003,167.59 -1,076.08 0.00 -2.00

13,700.00 90.00 355.48 10,316.31 3,376.04 2.003,267.39 -1,082.21 0.00 -2.00
13,743.70 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,419.70 2.003,310.93 -1,085.98 0.00 -2.00
Hold 354.61° Azm
13,800.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,475.98 0.003,366.98 -1,091.27 0.00 0.00
13,900.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,575.94 0.003,466.54 -1,100.67 0.00 0.00
14,000.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,675.89 0.003,566.10 -1,110.06 0.00 0.00

14,100.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,775.85 0.003,665.66 -1,119.45 0.00 0.00
14,200.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,875.80 0.003,765.21 -1,128.85 0.00 0.00
14,300.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 3,975.76 0.003,864.77 -1,138.24 0.00 0.00
14,400.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,075.72 0.003,964.33 -1,147.63 0.00 0.00
14,500.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,175.67 0.004,063.89 -1,157.03 0.00 0.00

14,600.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,275.63 0.004,163.44 -1,166.42 0.00 0.00
14,700.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,375.58 0.004,263.00 -1,175.81 0.00 0.00
14,800.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,475.54 0.004,362.56 -1,185.21 0.00 0.00
14,900.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,575.50 0.004,462.12 -1,194.60 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,675.45 0.004,561.68 -1,203.99 0.00 0.00

15,100.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,775.41 0.004,661.23 -1,213.39 0.00 0.00
15,200.00 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,875.36 0.004,760.79 -1,222.78 0.00 0.00
15,243.70 90.00 354.61 10,316.31 4,919.04 0.004,804.30 -1,226.89 0.00 0.00
Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
15,300.00 90.00 355.74 10,316.31 4,975.30 2.004,860.40 -1,231.62 0.00 2.00
15,400.00 90.00 357.74 10,316.31 5,075.07 2.004,960.23 -1,237.32 0.00 2.00

15,493.89 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,168.48 2.005,054.09 -1,239.49 0.00 2.00
Hold 359.61° Azm
15,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,174.55 0.005,060.20 -1,239.53 0.00 0.00
15,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,273.86 0.005,160.20 -1,240.20 0.00 0.00
15,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,373.18 0.005,260.20 -1,240.88 0.00 0.00
15,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,472.49 0.005,360.19 -1,241.55 0.00 0.00

15,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,571.81 0.005,460.19 -1,242.22 0.00 0.00
16,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,671.12 0.005,560.19 -1,242.90 0.00 0.00
16,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,770.44 0.005,660.19 -1,243.57 0.00 0.00
16,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,869.76 0.005,760.19 -1,244.25 0.00 0.00
16,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 5,969.07 0.005,860.18 -1,244.92 0.00 0.00

16,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,068.39 0.005,960.18 -1,245.59 0.00 0.00
16,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,167.70 0.006,060.18 -1,246.27 0.00 0.00
16,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,267.02 0.006,160.18 -1,246.94 0.00 0.00
16,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,366.33 0.006,260.17 -1,247.62 0.00 0.00
16,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,465.65 0.006,360.17 -1,248.29 0.00 0.00

16,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,564.96 0.006,460.17 -1,248.96 0.00 0.00
17,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,664.28 0.006,560.17 -1,249.64 0.00 0.00
17,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,763.59 0.006,660.16 -1,250.31 0.00 0.00
17,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,862.91 0.006,760.16 -1,250.99 0.00 0.00
17,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 6,962.22 0.006,860.16 -1,251.66 0.00 0.00

17,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,061.54 0.006,960.16 -1,252.33 0.00 0.00
17,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,160.86 0.007,060.16 -1,253.01 0.00 0.00
17,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,260.17 0.007,160.15 -1,253.68 0.00 0.00
17,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,359.49 0.007,260.15 -1,254.36 0.00 0.00
17,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,458.80 0.007,360.15 -1,255.03 0.00 0.00
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Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

17,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,558.12 0.007,460.15 -1,255.70 0.00 0.00
18,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,657.43 0.007,560.14 -1,256.38 0.00 0.00
18,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,756.75 0.007,660.14 -1,257.05 0.00 0.00
18,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,856.06 0.007,760.14 -1,257.73 0.00 0.00
18,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 7,955.38 0.007,860.14 -1,258.40 0.00 0.00

18,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,054.69 0.007,960.14 -1,259.07 0.00 0.00
18,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,154.01 0.008,060.13 -1,259.75 0.00 0.00
18,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,253.32 0.008,160.13 -1,260.42 0.00 0.00
18,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,352.64 0.008,260.13 -1,261.10 0.00 0.00
18,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,451.96 0.008,360.13 -1,261.77 0.00 0.00

18,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,551.27 0.008,460.12 -1,262.44 0.00 0.00
19,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,650.59 0.008,560.12 -1,263.12 0.00 0.00
19,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,749.90 0.008,660.12 -1,263.79 0.00 0.00
19,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,849.22 0.008,760.12 -1,264.47 0.00 0.00
19,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 8,948.53 0.008,860.11 -1,265.14 0.00 0.00

19,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,047.85 0.008,960.11 -1,265.81 0.00 0.00
19,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,147.16 0.009,060.11 -1,266.49 0.00 0.00
19,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,246.48 0.009,160.11 -1,267.16 0.00 0.00
19,700.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,345.79 0.009,260.11 -1,267.84 0.00 0.00
19,800.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,445.11 0.009,360.10 -1,268.51 0.00 0.00

19,900.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,544.42 0.009,460.10 -1,269.18 0.00 0.00
20,000.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,643.74 0.009,560.10 -1,269.86 0.00 0.00
20,100.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,743.06 0.009,660.10 -1,270.53 0.00 0.00
20,200.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,842.37 0.009,760.09 -1,271.21 0.00 0.00
20,300.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 9,941.69 0.009,860.09 -1,271.88 0.00 0.00

20,400.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 10,041.00 0.009,960.09 -1,272.55 0.00 0.00
20,500.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 10,140.32 0.0010,060.09 -1,273.23 0.00 0.00
20,600.00 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 10,239.63 0.0010,160.09 -1,273.90 0.00 0.00
20,679.86 90.00 359.61 10,316.30 10,318.94 0.0010,239.94 -1,274.44 0.00 0.00
TD at 20679.86

Target Name
     - hit/miss target
     - Shape

TVD
(usft)

Northing
(usft)

Easting
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle
(°)

Dip Dir.
(°)

BHL - Eric Cartman 6 10,316.30 525,939.41 826,634.8410,239.94 -1,274.440.00 352.91 32° 26' 32.917308 N 3° 24' 30.715878 W
- plan hits target center
- Rectangle (sides W0.00 H10,450.94 D20.00)

FTP - Eric Cartman 6 10,316.30 515,488.71 826,705.63-210.76 -1,203.650.00 0.00 32° 24' 49.507303 N 3° 24' 30.945349 W
- plan misses target center by 198.37usft at 10305.68usft MD (10167.13 TVD, -80.00 N, -1204.54 E)
- Point
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Planning Report

Well Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)TVD Reference:Permian ResourcesCompany:

RKB @ 3647.30usft (H&P 652)MD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD83 NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Eric CartmanSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Eric Cartman 6 State Com 503HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 3 01-13-23Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

Dip
Direction

(°)Name Lithology
Dip
(°)

Formations

1,757.30 Rustler1,757.30

2,233.36 Salado2,233.30

3,511.65 Castile3,498.30
3,756.62 Base of Salt3,739.30

4,126.62 Capitan4,103.30

5,838.38 Cherry Canyon5,787.30

6,013.21 Manzanita Lime5,959.30

7,077.47 Brushy Canyon7,006.30
8,584.91 Bone Spring Lime8,489.30

8,738.40 Avalon8,640.30

9,649.12 First Bone Spring Sand9,544.30

9,814.16 Second Bone Spring Shale9,709.30

10,169.48 Second Bone Spring Sand10,056.30

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Plan Annotations

2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 KOP, Begin 1.00°/100' Build
3,033.18 3,027.59 -16.02 -91.51 Hold 10.33° Inc at 260.07° Azm
8,810.51 8,711.25 -194.74 -1,112.14 Begin 1.00°/100' Drop
9,843.70 9,738.84 -210.76 -1,203.65 Begin Vertical Hold
9,943.70 9,838.84 -210.76 -1,203.65 KOP2, Begin 12.00°/100' Build

10,693.70 10,316.31 266.69 -1,206.90 LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.61° Azm
11,393.70 10,316.31 966.68 -1,211.66 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
11,643.70 10,316.31 1,216.43 -1,202.46 Hold 4.61° Azm
13,143.70 10,316.31 2,711.58 -1,081.90 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
13,393.70 10,316.31 2,961.33 -1,072.70 Hold 359.61° Azm
13,493.70 10,316.31 3,061.33 -1,073.38 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
13,743.70 10,316.31 3,310.93 -1,085.98 Hold 354.61° Azm
15,243.70 10,316.31 4,804.30 -1,226.89 Begin 2.00°/100' Turn
15,493.89 10,316.30 5,054.09 -1,239.49 Hold 359.61° Azm
20,679.86 10,316.30 10,239.94 -1,274.44 TD at 20679.86
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 3936161 Fax:(575) 3930720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 7481283 Fax:(575) 7489720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 3346178 Fax:(505) 3346170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 4763470 Fax:(505) 4763462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  175283

CONDITIONS
Operator:

CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION, LLC
1001 17th Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

OGRID:

372165
Action Number:

175283
Action Type:

[C103] NOI Change of Plans (C103A)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition
Date

pkautz None 1/18/2023


